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2 . l i Juven i l e de l inquents , by group of offence, and ratio per 100,000 population, 1970-72 

Grolup of offence 1970^ 1971 ' 

Delinquencies against the person 

Delinquencies against property with violence 

Delinquencies against property without violence 

Wilful and forbidden acts in respect of certain property 

Forgery and delinquencies relating to currency 

Other delinquencies 

Tot^l convictions 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

857 
20 

5,864 
136 

11,629 
270 

1,841 
43 

162 
4 

8,035 
186 

28,388 
658 

849 
19 

5,518 
127 

11,292 
259 

1,748 
40 

147 
3 

9,022 
207 

28,576 
656 

1,726 
38 

9,064 
199 

15,116 
331 

2,640 
58 

174 
4 

13,463 
295 

42,183 
924 

^Excludes Manitoba. 
"Excfludes Manitoba and Alberta. 

2.13 Juven i l e del inquents c lassif ied by type of del inquency, 1970-72 

Delinquency 1970^ 1972 

Manslaughter and murder and causing death by criminal negligence 
Murder, a t tempt 
Cornmon assault 
Other offences against the person 
Brealking and entering a place 
Robbery and extort ion 
Theft and having in possession 
False pretences and fraud and corruption 
Arson 
Other interference with property 
Incorrigibility and vagrancy 
Immorality 
Theft, auto 
Joyriding 
Various other delinquencies 

To tall 

8 

— 421 
428 

5.665 
199 

9,709 
174 
110 

1,731 
1,394 

178 
1,017 

729 
6,625 

4 
6 

396 
443 

5,328 
190 

9,546 
171 
100 

1,648 
1,211 

141 
916 
659 

7,817 

21 
8 

747 
950 

8,694 
370 

12,065 
213 
179 

3,429 
657 
390 

1,246 
624 

12,590 

42,183 

'Excludes Manitoba. 
'Excludes Manitoba and Alberta, 

2.14 Dispos i t ion of de l inquents , by type of s e n t e n c e , 1970-72 

Type of sentence 1970' 197P 1972 

Reprimanded 

Probation of court 

Protection of parents 

Fined or made restitution 

Detained indefinitely 

Sent to training school 

Final disposition suspended 

Mental hospital 

Other 

No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% No. 

% 

440 
1.1 

13,185 
33.4 

1,475 
3.7 

3,804 
9.6 
478 
1.2 

2,425 
6.2 

6,563 
16.6 

18 
0.1 

11,070 
28.1 

377 
0.9 

12,468 
31.3 

1,607 
4.0 

4,604 
11.5 
301 
0.8 

2,525 
6.3 

6,678 
16.7 

16 
0.1 

11,338 
28.4 

791 
2.8 

11,239 
40.4 
814 
2.9 

5,220 
18.8 
129 
0.5 

1,190 
4.3 

7,179 
25.8 

35 
0.1 

1,226 
4.4 

'Excludes Manitoba. 
'Excludes Manitoba and Alberta. 


