2.12 Juvenile delinquents, by group of offence, and ratio per 100,000 population, 1970-72

Group of offence		19701	1971*	1972
Delinquencies against the person	No. Ratio	857 20	849 19	1,726
Delinquencies against property with violence	No.	5,864	5,518	9,064
	Ratio	136	127	199
Delinquencies against property without violence	No.	11,629	11,292	15,116
	Ratio	270	259	331
Wilful and forbidden acts in respect of certain property	No. Ratio	1,841	1,748	2,640
Forgery and delinquencies relating to currency	No. Ratio	162	147	174
Other delinquencies	No.	8,035	9,022	13,463
	Ratio	186	207	295
Total convictions	No.	28,388	28,576	42,183
	Ratio	658	656	924

2.13 Juvenile delinquents classified by type of delinquency, 1970-72

Delinquency	1970	19712	1972
Manslaughter and murder and causing death by criminal negligence	8	4	21
Murder, attempt	-	6	8
Common assault	421	396	747
Other offences against the person	428	443	950
Breaking and entering a place	5,665	5,328	950 8,694
Robbery and extortion	199	190	370
Theft and having in possession	9,709	9,546	12,065
False pretences and fraud and corruption	174	171	213
Arson	110	100	179
Other interference with property	1,731	1,648	3,429
Incorrigibility and vagrancy	1,394	1,211	657
Immorality	178	141	390
Theft, auto	1,017 729	916	1,246
Joyriding	729	659	624
Various other delinquencies	6,625	7.817	12,590
Total	28,388	28,576	42,183

2.14 Disposition of delinquents, by type of sentence, 1970-72

Type of sentence		19701	1971*	1972
Reprimanded	No.	440	377	791
Probation of court	% No.	13,185	12,468	11,239
Protection of parents	No.	33.4 1,475	31.3 1,607	40.4 814
Fined or made restitution	% No.	3.7	4.0	5,220
Detained indefinitely	% No.	9.6 478	11.5	18.8
Sent to training school	% No.	1.2 2,425	0.8 2,525	0.5 1,190
Final disposition suspended	% No.	6.2 6,563	6.3	7,179
Mental hospital	No.	16.6 18	16.7	25.8 35
Other	% No. %	0.1 11,070 28,1	0.1 11,338 28.4	0.1 1,226 4.4

¹Excludes Manitoba. ²Excludes Manitoba and Alberta.

Excludes Manitoba. Excludes Manitoba and Alberta.

Excludes Manitoba.
Excludes Manitoba and Alberta.